
Florida Atlantic (0-2) -vs- Tennessee Tech (1-1)
11/21/04 at Cookeville, TN

 
 

 
 
Florida Atlantic 65

Tennessee Tech 81

Date: 11/21/04
Time: 2:00pm CST
Attendance: 1584
Site: Cookeville, TN
Referees: Robin Orr, Troy Winders, Del Brantley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Atlantic 33 32 65
Tennessee Tech 43 38 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Shontavia * 24 2-11 0-3 4-5 1-0 1 4 0 2 1 1 8
23 GLASER, Missy * 33 2-7 1-5 2-4 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 1 7
04 YOUNG, Sharia * 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 2 0 0 5
14 FRAZIER, DeKesh * 33 0-0 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 2 3 2 1 0 2
54 BAILEY, Keisha * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 RANDOLPH, Cristal 23 6-10 6-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 18
03 BROWN, Jackie 28 8-13 0-2 1-2 3-4 7 5 1 3 1 0 17
24 BRAYBOY, Shuteamia 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 4
32 N'DIAYE, Sally 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 BULIN, Amanda 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
15 PIPER, Callie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 8-27 11-18 7-24 31 25 12 15 3 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23   34.78 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-12   66.67 %
Second Half 15-37   40.54 % 5-16   31.25 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 8-27   29.6 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 CHRISTIAN, Emily * 31 7-13 0-1 5-6 4-7 11 2 2 0 1 5 19
11 CAVIN, Kendall * 23 2-7 1-2 5-6 0-5 5 4 2 1 0 1 10
14 ALEXANDER, Tynisha * 36 2-5 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 5 0 1 9
33 BRADFORD, Casey * 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 4 1 1 0 0 6
23 NICHOLS,Joi * 27 2-8 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
00 TYLER, Kristina 18 6-8 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 15
34 HOLBROOK, Stefanie 14 2-4 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 8
25 McFARLIN, Courtney 11 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
24 HENSLEY, Marissa 7 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
04 APPLE, Deanna 14 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 REECE, Jana 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 4-15 23-31 11-32 43 18 17 11 1 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 4-11   36.36 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 0-4   0.00 % 16-22   72.73 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 4-15   26.7 % 23-31   74.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
15:54



First Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 33

Tennessee Tech 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Shontavia 15 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
23 GLASER, Missy 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 YOUNG, Sharia 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
14 FRAZIER, DeKesh 13 0-0 0-0 2-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
54 BAILEY, Keisha 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 RANDOLPH, Cristal 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 BROWN, Jackie 14 4-6 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 9
24 BRAYBOY, Shuteamia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
32 N'DIAYE, Sally 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 BULIN, Amanda 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
15 PIPER, Callie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 3-11 8-12 3-11 14 9 6 6 1 0 27
34.8 % 27.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 CHRISTIAN, Emily 14 4-9 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 3 10
11 CAVIN, Kendall 12 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
14 ALEXANDER, Tynisha 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
33 BRADFORD, Casey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 NICHOLS,Joi 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0 TYLER, Kristina 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
34 HOLBROOK, Stefanie 8 2-4 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
25 McFARLIN, Courtney 11 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
24 HENSLEY, Marissa 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 APPLE, Deanna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 REECE, Jana 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 4-11 7-9 5-13 18 9 9 1 0 4 43
51.6 % 36.4 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 32

Tennessee Tech 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Shontavia 9 2-8 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 1 5
23 GLASER, Missy 18 1-5 0-3 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 4
4 YOUNG, Sharia 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 5
14 FRAZIER, DeKesh 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
54 BAILEY, Keisha 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 RANDOLPH, Cristal 15 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 12
3 BROWN, Jackie 14 4-7 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 4 1 2 1 0 8
24 BRAYBOY, Shuteamia 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
32 N'DIAYE, Sally 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BULIN, Amanda 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 PIPER, Callie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 5-16 3-6 4-13 17 16 6 9 2 4 38
40.5 % 31.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 CHRISTIAN, Emily 17 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 0 0 0 1 2 9
11 CAVIN, Kendall 11 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
14 ALEXANDER, Tynisha 19 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 1 4
33 BRADFORD, Casey 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
23 NICHOLS,Joi 11 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
0 TYLER, Kristina 10 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 9
34 HOLBROOK, Stefanie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 McFARLIN, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HENSLEY, Marissa 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 APPLE, Deanna 11 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 REECE, Jana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 0-4 16-22 6-19 25 9 8 10 1 6 38
42.3 % 0.0 % 72.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Tech
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVIN,KENDALL

18:25 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAVIN,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

18:01 FOUL  by BRADFORD,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,SHARIA 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
17:39 FOUL  by BRADFORD,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,KEISHA 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

17:10 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLS,JOI

GOOD 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 17:02 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by YOUNG,SHARIA --

16:45 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KEISHA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,SHARIA 16:33

16:31 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
16:18 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KEISHA --
15:47 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 15:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 15:47 4-7 H 3
FOUL  by BULIN,AMANDA 15:28

15:28 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
15:28 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 15:02
14:54 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
14:44 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BULIN,AMANDA 14:33
REBOUND OFF by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
FOUL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 14:22

14:01 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
TURNOVER  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 13:43

13:42 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
13:30 MISS JUMPER by CAVIN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by 40 --
TURNOVER  by 40 13:25

13:10 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BULIN,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 12:54 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by BULIN,AMANDA --

12:54 FOUL  by CAVIN,KENDALL
GOOD FT by BROWN,JACKIE 12:54 7-13 H 6

12:41 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by CAVIN,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by 40 12:30 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by YOUNG,SHARIA --

12:01 MISS 3PTR by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by 40 --



MISS 3PTR by PIPER,CALLIE 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KRISTINA

FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 11:29
11:29 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:15 MISS 3PTR by CAVIN,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
11:10 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by 40 10:57 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by PIPER,CALLIE --

10:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:22 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,KEISHA 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by REECE,JANA

09:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,KEISHA 09:22 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by BULIN,AMANDA --
FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 09:05
FOUL  by BAILEY,KEISHA 08:56

08:56 MISS FT by CAVIN,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:56 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by CAVIN,KENDALL
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 08:33

08:32 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
08:22 MISS 3PTR by HENSLEY,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACKIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JACKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 07:54 17-20 H 3

07:44 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACKIE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
07:14 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 07:12

07:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:14 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
07:14 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

FOUL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 07:06
06:50 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JOI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENSLEY,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by GLASER,MISSY 06:24

06:23 STEAL  by APPLE,DEANNA
06:10 MISS 3PTR by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

REBOUND DEF by GLASER,MISSY --
05:57 FOUL  by HENSLEY,MARISSA

GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,SALLY 05:57 18-24 H 6
GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,SALLY 05:57 19-24 H 5
FOUL  by GLASER,MISSY 05:41

05:40 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE
05:40 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

MISS 3PTR by BULIN,AMANDA 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:09 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,JOI
-- REBOUND OFF by HENSLEY,MARISSA

05:06 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HENSLEY,MARISSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by N'DIAYE,SALLY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:47

04:40 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,JOI
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

04:35 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,EMILY



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACKIE --
04:13 FOUL  by NICHOLS,JOI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 04:13 20-28 H 8
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 04:13 21-28 H 7

03:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:32 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

-- ASSIST  by CAVIN,KENDALL
03:14 FOUL  by CAVIN,KENDALL

MISS FT by FRAZIER,DEKESH 03:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,DEKESH 03:14 22-31 H 9

02:58 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JACKIE 02:43
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JACKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 02:35 24-34 H 10

02:25 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

02:13 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
MISS FT by FRAZIER,DEKESH 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
01:57 MISS 3PTR by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 01:57
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACKIE --

01:47 FOUL  by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,DEKESH 01:44 25-36 H 11
MISS FT by FRAZIER,DEKESH 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KRISTINA
01:30 25-38 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:53 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

FOUL  by BAILEY,KEISHA 00:53
00:53 MISS FT by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

REBOUND DEF by BULIN,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JACKIE 00:37 27-41 H 14
ASSIST  by BULIN,AMANDA --

00:14 27-43 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,KRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by MCFARLIN,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Tech
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 19:47

19:37 TURNOVER  by NICHOLS,JOI
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,SHARIA 19:16

19:14 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
19:12 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,CASEY

BLOCK  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 19:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:08 MISS JUMPER by CAVIN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SHARIA --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,SHARIA 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:35 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 18:33
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA



18:25 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVIN,KENDALL
17:43 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,JOI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:42 FOUL  by BRADFORD,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 17:28
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,DEKESH --
MISS LAYUP by GLASER,MISSY 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVIN,KENDALL
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 17:06

17:06 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
17:06 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 16:58
16:55 STEAL  by CAVIN,KENDALL
16:53 MISS LAYUP by CAVIN,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,CASEY
16:47 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,CASEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GLASER,MISSY 16:31
16:30 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

FOUL  by BAILEY,KEISHA 16:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:15

15:54 33-49 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

15:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:20 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,DEKESH --
MISS 3PTR by 40 15:09
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JACKIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 15:05 35-49 H 14

15:05 FOUL  by CAVIN,KENDALL
MISS FT by BROWN,JACKIE 15:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVIN,KENDALL
15:04 TURNOVER  by CAVIN,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by 40 15:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVIN,KENDALL

14:38 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,CASEY

14:33 35-51 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,CASEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 14:22 38-51 H 13
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,DEKESH --

14:01 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by 40 --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
13:33 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

STEAL  by GLASER,MISSY 13:31
GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,MISSY(in the paint) 13:30 40-51 H 11
FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 13:21

13:16 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

FOUL  by GLASER,MISSY 13:16
13:16 40-54 H 14 GOOD FT by TYLER,KRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by 40 13:04 43-54 H 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,JACKIE --

12:43 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,KRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by 40 12:29 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,DEKESH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:25



12:23 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,CASEY
STEAL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 12:21
GOOD JUMPER by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 12:19 48-56 H 8

12:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 12:07 50-56 H 6
ASSIST  by 40 --
FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 11:48

11:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:46 MISS JUMPER by CAVIN,KENDALL

BLOCK  by BROWN,JACKIE 11:46
REBOUND DEF by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --
GOOD 3PTR by 40 11:37 53-56 H 3
ASSIST  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --

11:35 FOUL  by CAVIN,KENDALL
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 11:29

11:28 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 11:26
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 11:21

11:21 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
11:21 MISS FT by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --
MISS JUMPER by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 11:17

11:17 BLOCK  by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JACKIE 11:07 55-57 H 2

10:56 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,CASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLBROOK,STEFANIE

MISS LAYUP by 40 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

10:27 MISS JUMPER by APPLE,DEANNA
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,DEKESH --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE 10:03
REBOUND OFF by GLASER,MISSY --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA(in the paint) 09:40 57-59 H 2
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,DEKESH --

09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:20 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,JOI

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,CASEY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 09:11

09:11 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by NICHOLS,JOI
09:11 MISS FT by NICHOLS,JOI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JACKIE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JACKIE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA(in the paint) 08:53 59-60 H 1

08:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by GLASER,MISSY 08:30

08:16 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,JOI
REBOUND DEF by GLASER,MISSY --

08:14 FOUL  by BRADFORD,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KRISTINA
07:47 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

STEAL  by 40 07:46
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:19 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 06:51
06:51 59-61 H 2 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
06:51 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
06:31 MISS 3PTR by APPLE,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 06:16



06:14 STEAL  by REECE,JANA
05:58 MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
05:52 59-64 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY

05:26 FOUL  by TYLER,KRISTINA
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,SHARIA 05:02 61-64 H 3

04:37 61-66 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,JOI
-- ASSIST  by APPLE,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

03:59 61-68 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:54
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 03:32

03:30 STEAL  by TYLER,KRISTINA
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 03:16

03:16 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:20 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
03:20 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 02:58 63-70 H 7
02:35 MISS LAYUP by TYLER,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:33 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 02:28
02:12 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,JOI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACKIE 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KRISTINA
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by TYLER,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:57 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by TYLER,KRISTINA
01:45 FOUL  by TYLER,KRISTINA

GOOD FT by GLASER,MISSY 01:45 64-71 H 7
MISS FT by GLASER,MISSY 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,EMILY
01:33 64-73 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CAVIN,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by TYLER,KRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by 40 01:22 67-73 H 6
FOUL  by 40 01:17

01:17 MISS FT by APPLE,DEANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 MISS FT by APPLE,DEANNA
REBOUND DEF by GLASER,MISSY --

01:16 FOUL  by APPLE,DEANNA
GOOD FT by GLASER,MISSY 01:16 68-73 H 5
MISS FT by GLASER,MISSY 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,KRISTINA
FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 00:59

00:59 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by HENSLEY,MARISSA
00:59 MISS FT by HENSLEY,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BULIN,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA(in the paint) 00:45 70-74 H 4

00:45 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:45 71-74 H 3
FOUL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 00:43

00:43 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by CAVIN,KENDALL
00:43 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by CAVIN,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by 40 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:29
00:29 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by CAVIN,KENDALL
00:29 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by CAVIN,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by BULIN,AMANDA 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:20 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYNISHA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,JOI
00:06 71-80 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,KRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLS,JOI
FOUL  by BULIN,AMANDA 00:06

00:06 71-81 H 10 GOOD FT by TYLER,KRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


